Illinois law.

Section 686.220  Compliance Review of Homemaker Service Providers 

[bookmark: _GoBack]HSP shall conduct a compliance review on all Homemaker Service Providers as a condition of determining compliance, or continued compliance, with the criteria established under this Subpart.

a)	A Homemaker Service Provider seeking an HSP rate agreement shall undergo a compliance review as a condition of approval by HSP.

b)	A Homemaker Service Provider with a current HSP rate agreement shall undergo a compliance review at least every two years as a condition of determining continued compliance under the program.

c)	All Homemaker Service Providers with current HSP rate agreements shall be notified in writing by HSP, at least 10 working days prior to the date of the compliance review.

(Source:  Amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 11519, effective May 15, 2014)
